
9. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN:

Rich Gold, Partner 

Name and Title (Type or Print) 

______________________________________  ____/____/____ 
Signature of Authorized Agent                       Date 

10. HILLSBOROUGH TRANSIT AUTHORITY (HART)

Scott Drainville 
Interim Chief Executive Officer 

______________________________________   ____/____/____ 
 Signature                                       Date 

Page 1 of 1

Hillsborough Transit Authority (HART)  
CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

1. CONTRACT NO. 2. MODIFICATION
NO.

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. CONTRACTOR NAME

VC00000852 
Regional, State & 
Federal Legislative 
Services 

2 Upon Execution Holland & Knight LLP 

5. CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

The contract identified above is modified as described in Block 8, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the contract. 
Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the contract (including, but not limited to, price, delivery, and completion 
date) remain unchanged. 

6. AMOUNT OF THIS MODIFICATION: $154,800 INCREASE 
PRIOR CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 432,000 
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT: $586,800

7. TERM OR PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: One Year EXTEND 
PRIOR: 10/6/2020-9/30/2023 

NEW: 10/1/2023-9/30/2024 
8. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

A. Exercise Option Year One.  Period of performance 10/1/2023 – 9/30/2024.

. Services shall be in accordance with Contract VC00000852.






	HART Fully Executed Modification #2 23.10.01 to 24.09.30
	HART - 2024 Engagement

